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ACCIDENTS TO BOEING 707 AIRCRAFT

6. SHRI K. V. RAGHUNATHA REDDY:
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that 5 disastrous air accidents involving Boeing 707 aircraft have taken place during the past few months;

(b) whether the Air India is also using the same type of aircraft;

(c) whether Government have initiated any technical enquiry into the possibility of any structural defect in Boeing 707 aircraft;
and

(d) whether the report of enquiry into previous Boeing crashes has been received by Government?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER m THE
MINISTRY oF TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI AHMED
MOHIUDDIN) : (a) to (d) I place a statement giving the requisite information on the Table of the Saba.

STATEMENT

There have been Sve recent fatal accidents to Boeing 707 aircraft, as follows: —

(1) On 15th February, 1961, a Sabena
Airline 707 crashed into a field approximately 2.5 miles from the end of the runway at Brussels Airport, after a missed approach following a non-stop flight from New
York;

(2) On 1st March, 1962, an American
Airlines 707 crashed immediately after take off from New York International Air-port;

(3) On 22nd May, 1962, a Continental
Airjine 707 crashed in Missouri in U.SA,;
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(4) On 3rd June, 1962, an Air France 707 crashed at Orly Airport, Paris, during take off; and

(5) On 22nd June, 1962 another Air
France 707 crashed in Guadeloupe Island (French West Indies) on a flight from Paris to Santiago in Chile while attempting to land.

2. It is a fact that Air-India is also operating Boeing 707 type of aircraft.

3. In none of the above mentioned accidents, the final findings have been issued.
The interim engineering recommendations and operational instructions issued by the manufacturers are reported to have been complied with by Air-India.

SHrI K. V. RAGHUNATHA REDDY:
Will the hon. Minister be pleased to state whether the Government has got any knowledge whether crash-proof flight records are fitted in all the Boeing 707 planes?

SHRI AHMED MOHIUDDIN: Yes, Sir.
These planes have got those recorders and as [
have already stated in the answer, the findings of the investigation have not yet been issued.
Recorders are there in the aircraft, which record the speed, height and other factors which are useful in the investigation.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO

QUESTIONS

DONATIONS BY COMPANIES TO POLITICAL
PASTIES

SHrRI BHUPESH GUPTA

\SHRI GOVINDAN NAIR:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government are collecting detailed information about donations made by companies to political parties during the

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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period of the Third General Elections; and

(b) whether Government have any information already with them in this respect?

to Questions

THE MINISTER or INDUSTRY IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND
INDUSTRY (SHRI N. KANUNGO) : (a) and (b)
No, Sir.

Tty avay M & weew 6w
WHI AT 09

#909. o faraeaIT WATHTSA] arefemr - Fy afoea qar gd
AT 92 aam & g w1 fF

() %%, AT |
ity sm@r At & o e
gaEm A0 FI AMF AAT AT AMA
% oagr famr g A7

peez ¥

(&) sa 9T ga&q T FT w0

gfafrr g€ ?

MEMORANDUM SENT TO MEMBER
COUNTRIES OF E.C.M.
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*101. SHrr V. M. CHORDIA: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the member countries of the European Common Market to whom India sent memorandum in the month of May, 1962 and what are the contents of the memorandum; and

(b) what was the reaction of the member countries thereto?]
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m {*Transferred from the 19th June, 1962.tl ]
English translation.

